the required minimum Tier 1 capital ratio of 6%.

62 Capital requirements were monitored until 2013 and risk-weighted exposures have been
monitored since 2014. Capital requirements were converted into risk-weighted exposures
using a 12.5 of coefficient. This may give rise to differences in sum totals.

63 The capital ratio is always calculated as the ratio of the relevant capital to total risk exposures
in per cent over the entire time series.

 The relevant capital surplus/shortfall is the difference between the relevant capital reported
by the reporting entity (and given in the Capital structure dataset) and the capital that
institutions must hold at all times under Article 92 of Regulation No. 575/2013, i.e. such that
they satisfy a Common Equity Tier 1 capital ratio of 4.5%, a Tier 1 capital ratio of 6% and
a total capital ratio of 8%.

64 In the interests of comparability with the new methodology, the Tier 1 capital ratio until
2013 is converted into Tier 1 that can be used for the calculation of capital adequacy (i.e.
adjusted for items deductible from the sum of Tier 1 and Tier 2). As a result, it may differ to
some extent from the previously published ratio.

2.  creDit inStitution SectorS

Table�II.27

2012 2013 2014

Capital 2,884.3 3,387.9 3,731.0

Tier 1 (T1) capital 2,553.4 3,041.2 3,436.9

Tier 2 (T2) capital 330.9 346.7 294.1

T1 capital ratio 12.87 12.38 12.77

Surplus (+) / deficit (-) of T1 capital 966.0 1,075.3 1,821.9

Total capital ratio 14.54 13.79 13.86

Surplus (+) / deficit (-) of total capital 1,296.9 1,421.9 1,577.7

CAPITAL�STRUCTURE
(CUs as of 31 December 2014; in CZK millions; in %)

Table�II.28

Structure�
2014��

(in�%)2014

CAPITAL 3,731.0 100.0

Tier 1 (T1) capital 3,436.9 92.1

Common equity Tier 1 (CET1) capital 3,436.9 92.1

Capital instruments eligible as CET1 capital 3,365.7 90.2

Retained earnings 28.7 0.8

Other reserves 929.6 24.9

Funds for general banking risk 0.1 0.0

Adjustments to CET1 due to prudential filters -0.2 0.0

Other transitional adjustments to Tier 1 (CET1)
capital -50.4 -1.4

Tier 2 (T2) capital 294.1 7.9

Capital instruments and subordinated loans eligible
as T2 capital 294.1 7.9

CET1 capital ratio 12.77 n.a.

Surplus (+) / deficit (-) of CET1 capital 2,225.7 59.7

T1 capital ratio 12.77 n.a.

Surplus (+) / deficit (-) of T1 capital 1,821.9 48.8

Total capital ratio 13.86 n.a.

Surplus (+) / deficit (-) of total capital 1,577.7 42.3

Combined buffer requirement 241.8 6.5

Capital conservation buffer 279.6 7.5

CAPITAL�RATIOS�IN�2014
(CUs as of 31 December 2014; in CZK millions; in %)

85

Czech National Bank / Financial Market Supervision Report 2014

3.��THE�CAPITAL�MARKET

3.1��INVESTMENT�FIRMS

3.1.1.��Licensed�investment�firms��

There were 58 investment firms registered on the Czech capital market
as of the end of 2014, 13 of them banks, 20 non-bank investment
firms, 15 foreign bank branches and 10 branches of foreign non-bank
investment firms. Eight domestic management companies managing
assets of clients under contract (asset management companies,
AMCs65) held investment firm licences at the end of 2014.